PTH‘ MARCH 2023 — General PTA Membership

Meeting Agenda — March 21, 2023

everychild.onevoice.”

Call to order

Principal's Report

Board of Education Report

Treasurer's Report

Recording Secretary - Approval of Minutes
PTSA Update

Committee Reports

New Business/Discussion/Questions
Adjournment

6:30
6:33
6:43
6:53
6:57
7:00
7:03
7:06
7:09
7:12
7:15
7:18
7:21
7:24
7:27
7:30

Beth-Anne McPhillips

Andrew Bowen

Christina Bleckinger

Amanda Durkin*

Sarah Nicholson

Laura Tevens*

Bowling Update

PARP Week Update

BINGO & Book Fair - Danielle Alba
ArtFest Update - Amanda Durkin*
Fun Run - Sarah Nicholson

Plant & Play - Zeb Farooq
Volunteer Appreciation Event
Staff Appreciation Week

Open Floor

Beth-Anne McPhillips

Documents found on the PTA Website at tinyurl.com/CPPTA-MeetingResources:

e February 2023 General PTA Meeting Minutes (for approval)
e January & February 2023 Financial Statements
e School Board Meeting Notes — March 14, 2023

Important Dates

- Now through March 24t — PARP Week Celebration

- Friday, March 24t — BINGO Night & Spring Bookfair (5:30 — 8:30 PM)

- Tuesday, April 205t — Volunteer Appreciation & PTA Meeting (6:30 pm)
- Plant & Play Day of Service — April 22" (10 AM)

- ArtFest — April 28™ (6:00 PM)

- Staff Appreciation Week — May 15t — May 5
- Fun Run Event — May 19" (during school — after party from 4-7 pm)

- NOW through April 2023 — Yearbook Candid Photo Upload AND Yearbook Sales!!!
o Upload pictures of your student(s) at tinyurl.com/CPYearbook22-23
o Pre-Order your yearbook NOW until May 5, 2023 at Inter-State.com/Order

- Use code: 73557K when ordering online.

3/21/2023



