

MARCH 2023 – General PTA Membership Meeting Agenda – March 21, 2023

Call to order	6:30	Beth-Anne McPhillips
Principal's Report	6:33	Andrew Bowen
Board of Education Report	6:43	Christina Bleckinger
Treasurer's Report	6:53	Amanda Durkin*
Recording Secretary - Approval of Minutes	6:57	Sarah Nicholson
PTSA Update	7:00	Laura Tevens*
Committee Reports	7:03	Bowling Update
	7:06	PARP Week Update
	7:09	BINGO & Book Fair - Danielle Alba
	7:12	ArtFest Update - Amanda Durkin*
	7:15	Fun Run - Sarah Nicholson
	7:18	Plant & Play - Zeb Farooq
	7:21	Volunteer Appreciation Event
	7:24	Staff Appreciation Week
New Business/Discussion/Questions	7:27	Open Floor
Adjournment	7:30	Beth-Anne McPhillips

Documents found on the PTA Website at tinyurl.com/CPPTA-MeetingResources:

- February 2023 General PTA Meeting Minutes (for approval)
- January & February 2023 Financial Statements
- School Board Meeting Notes March 14, 2023

Important Dates

- Now through March 24th PARP Week Celebration
- Friday, March 24th BINGO Night & Spring Bookfair (5:30 8:30 PM)
- Tuesday, April 20st Volunteer Appreciation & PTA Meeting (6:30 pm)
- Plant & Play Day of Service April 22nd (10 AM)
- ArtFest April 28th (6:00 PM)
- Staff Appreciation Week May 1st May 5th
- Fun Run Event May 19th (during school after party from 4-7 pm)
- NOW through April 2023 Yearbook Candid Photo Upload AND Yearbook Sales!!!
 - Upload pictures of your student(s) at <u>tinyurl.com/CPYearbook22-23</u>
 - o Pre-Order your yearbook NOW until May 5, 2023 at <u>Inter-State.com/Order</u>
 - → Use code: 73557K when ordering online.